

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS PROJECT NO: STP-0501-1(20) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.15 MILE ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICTS: KOLOA AND LIHUE TYPE CODE: Y031, Y060 DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - MAY 18, 2000 GARDEN ISLAND - MAY 18, 2000 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 15, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: SIXTY (60) WORKING DAYS				WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		R. ELECTRIC, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202.0440	Removal of Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Bituminous Sidewalk (3,600 Square Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 33,378.00	L.S.	\$ 29,593.00	L.S.	\$ 21,445.00	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00
202.0441	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk (200 Sq. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 4,021.00	L.S.	\$ 3,564.00	L.S.	\$ 4,036.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00
202.0442	Removal of Concrete Curb (50 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 322.00	L.S.	\$ 286.00	L.S.	\$ 1,525.00	L.S.	\$ 500.00
202.0443	Removal of Bituminous Curb (140 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 501.00	L.S.	\$ 444.00	L.S.	\$ 1,550.00	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00
202.0444	Removal of Chain Link Fence, Posts and Foundations (40 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,431.00	L.S.	\$ 1,268.00	L.S.	\$ 730.00	L.S.	\$ 300.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	115	Cu. Yd.	\$ 132.00	\$ 15,180.00	\$ 116.55	\$ 13,403.25	\$ 202.00	\$ 23,230.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,900.00
209.0100	Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
305.1110	Aggregate Subbase	40	Cu. Yd.	\$ 101.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
312.1100	Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	111	Ton	\$ 271.00	\$ 30,081.00	\$ 257.65	\$ 28,599.15	\$ 273.00	\$ 30,303.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 29,970.00
401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	59	Ton	\$ 317.00	\$ 18,703.00	\$ 301.15	\$ 17,767.85	\$ 320.00	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 29,500.00
607.0040	4-Foot Chain Link Fence with Top Rail and Concrete Footings	37	Lin. Ft.	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,369.00	\$ 98.10	\$ 3,629.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,295.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 740.00
607.4040	Chain Link Gate, 4-Foot High and 4-Foot Wide	1	Each	\$ 458.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
608.1100	Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk including Curb Ramps and 12-Inch Wide Concrete Curb	195	Sq. Yd.	\$ 127.00	\$ 24,765.00	\$ 112.65	\$ 21,966.75	\$ 173.00	\$ 33,735.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,700.00
608.2000	Bituminous Sidewalk	25	Sq. Yd.	\$ 122.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 116.35	\$ 2,908.75	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00
609.2020	Curb, Type 3D Modified	250	Lin. Ft.	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 38.60	\$ 9,650.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00
617.0100	Imported Planting Soil	32	Cu. Yd.	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 43.50	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00
618.0100	Grassed Surfaces (1,700 Square Feet)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 19,462.00	L.S.	\$ 18,481.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,100.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS											
PROJECT NO: STP-0507-1(20) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.15 MILE											
ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICTS: KOLOA AND LIHUE TYPE CODE: Y031, Y060				WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		R. ELECTRIC, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - MAY 18, 2000 GARDEN ISLAND - MAY 18, 2000											
BIDS OPENED: JUNE 15, 2000											
COMPLETION TIME: SIXTY (60) WORKING DAYS											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.0200	Panel for Destination Sign	45	Sq. Ft.	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 51.65	\$ 2,324.25	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,025.00
621.1100	4.00 Pounds/Foot Flanged Channel Posts for Destination Sign	6	Each	\$ 321.00	\$ 1,926.00	\$ 304.40	\$ 1,826.40	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
621.5000	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Feet or Less) Mounted on Traffic Signal Mast Arm	4	Each	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 246.80	\$ 987.20	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
621.5100	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Feet or Less) Mounted on Type I Traffic Signal Standard	4	Each	\$ 157.00	\$ 628.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 596.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
621.5110	Regulatory and Warning Sign (10 Sq. Feet or Less) with New Post	9	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00
621.5600	Street Name Sign Mounted on Traffic Signal Mast Arm	2	Each	\$ 1,066.00	\$ 2,132.00	\$ 1,012.00	\$ 2,024.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
621.7100	Construction Sign (10 Square Feet or less) with Post	8	Each	\$ 378.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 358.75	\$ 2,870.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00
623.2000	Controller Assembly (Model 170 Traffic Signal Controller Unit, Model 332A Cabinet, Ground Mounted, Opticom Phase Selector Module and Auxiliary Equipment)	1	Each	\$ 20,234.00	\$ 20,234.00	\$ 21,998.00	\$ 21,998.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
623.2001	Opticom Phase Selector Module	1	Each	\$ 2,221.00	\$ 2,221.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 2,414.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
623.2002	Model 400 Modem	1	Each	\$ 148.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
623.2003	UTS Module	1	Each	\$ 960.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
623.2010	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, 8-Feet High	1	Each	\$ 557.00	\$ 557.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
623.2011	Type I Traffic Signal Standard, 10-Feet High	3	Each	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
623.2020	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 25 Foot Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 3,803.00	\$ 3,803.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
623.2021	Type II Traffic Signal Standard with 30 Foot Mast Arm	1	Each	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 3,589.00	\$ 3,902.00	\$ 3,902.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
623.2030	Foundation for Type I Traffic Signal Standard	4	Each	\$ 638.00	\$ 2,552.00	\$ 693.60	\$ 2,774.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS PROJECT NO: STP-0504-1(20) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.15 MILE ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICTS: KOLOA AND LIHUE TYPE CODE: Y031, Y060 DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - MAY 18, 2000 GARDEN ISLAND - MAY 18, 2000 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 15, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: SIXTY (60) WORKING DAYS				WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		R. ELECTRIC, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.2040	Foundation for Type II Traffic Signal Standard	2	Each	\$ 2,399.00	\$ 4,798.00	\$ 2,608.00	\$ 5,216.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00
623.2050	Foundation for Controller Cabinet	1	Each	\$ 774.00	\$ 774.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 841.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
623.3000	Traffic Signal Assembly, (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting	6	Each	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 1,239.40	\$ 7,436.40	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
623.3001	Traffic Signal Assembly, (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-4 Section Vertical, Dual Indication Fiber Optic with Slipfitter Mounting	1	Each	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 1,551.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
623.3010	Traffic Signal Assembly, (Two-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 & 1-4 Section, Vertical, One with Dual Indication Fiber Optic with Slipfitter Mounting	3	Each	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 2,788.50	\$ 8,365.50	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
623.3030	Traffic Signal Assembly, (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section, Vertical with Bracket Mounting	1	Each	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 1,046.00	\$ 1,137.00	\$ 1,137.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
623.3040	Traffic Signal Assembly, (Two-Way, 12-Inch, 2-3 Section, Vertical with Bracket Mounting	2	Each	\$ 2,108.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 2,292.00	\$ 4,584.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00
623.3060	Traffic Signal Assembly, (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-3 Section, Vertical with Mast Arm Mounting	4	Each	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 4,540.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
623.3061	Traffic Signal Assembly, (One-Way, 12-Inch, 1-4 Section Vertical, Dual Indication Fiber Optic with Mast Arm Mounting	4	Each	\$ 1,503.00	\$ 6,012.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 6,536.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 6,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
623.3700	Opticom Receiver (Model 711) (Mast Arm Mounting)	4	Each	\$ 705.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 766.50	\$ 3,066.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
623.3701	Opticom Receiver (Model 711) (TP1W-EVP Mounting)	3	Each	\$ 697.00	\$ 2,091.00	\$ 757.75	\$ 2,273.25	\$ 870.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
623.3702	Opticom Receiver (Model 711) (Bracket Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 708.00	\$ 708.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
623.3703	Opticom Emitter	47	Each	\$ 1,328.00	\$ 62,416.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 69,090.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 69,090.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 58,750.00
623.4000	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Slipfitter Mounting	1	Each	\$ 656.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 713.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS											
PROJECT NO: STP-0507-1(20) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.15 MILE											
ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICTS: KOLOA AND LIHUE TYPE CODE: Y031, Y060				WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		R. ELECTRIC, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - MAY 18, 2000 GARDEN ISLAND - MAY 18, 2000											
BIDS OPENED: JUNE 15, 2000											
COMPLETION TIME: SIXTY (60) WORKING DAYS											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.4020	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (One-Way, 12-Inch, One Vertical with Bracket Mounting)	9	Each	\$ 613.00	\$ 5,517.00	\$ 666.50	\$ 5,998.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
623.4030	Pedestrian Signal Assembly (Two-Way, 12-Inch, Two Horizontal with Bracket Mounting)	1	Each	\$ 891.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
623.4040	Pedestrian Push Button with Instruction Sign	6	Each	\$ 229.00	\$ 1,374.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 1,494.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
623.5011	One 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (460 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 25,874.00	L.S.	\$ 28,129.00	L.S.	\$ 21,400.00	L.S.	\$ 18,400.00
623.5031	Three 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (70 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 7,301.00	L.S.	\$ 7,937.00	L.S.	\$ 4,500.00	L.S.	\$ 4,200.00
623.5041	Four 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (80 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,653.00	L.S.	\$ 9,407.00	L.S.	\$ 5,600.00	L.S.	\$ 5,600.00
623.5051	Five 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (105 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 10,157.00	L.S.	\$ 11,042.00	L.S.	\$ 6,775.00	L.S.	\$ 8,400.00
623.5071	Six 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (60 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 8,114.00	L.S.	\$ 8,821.00	L.S.	\$ 3,600.00	L.S.	\$ 5,400.00
623.5101	Ten 2-Inch Conduit Schedule 80 (20 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,415.00	L.S.	\$ 1,538.00	L.S.	\$ 1,600.00	L.S.	\$ 2,800.00
623.6000	Type A Pullbox	7	Each	\$ 994.00	\$ 6,958.00	\$ 1,080.60	\$ 7,564.20	\$ 950.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 4,900.00
623.6010	Type B Pullbox	8	Each	\$ 1,231.00	\$ 9,848.00	\$ 1,338.30	\$ 10,706.40	\$ 900.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 6,400.00
623.6020	Type C Pullbox	1	Each	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 1,726.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 1,000.00
623.7001	Type 1, Signal Loop Cable (26 Conductor Cable) including Removal of Existing Cables (710 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 3,908.00	L.S.	\$ 4,249.00	L.S.	\$ 7,100.00	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00
623.7002	Type 2, Loop Detector Lead-In and Pedestrian Push Button Cable including Removal of Existing Cables (1,820 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,206.00	L.S.	\$ 2,398.00	L.S.	\$ 2,730.00	L.S.	\$ 3,700.00
623.7006	Type 6, Power Cable (35 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 258.00	L.S.	\$ 280.00	L.S.	\$ 280.00	L.S.	\$ 350.00
623.7007	Type 7, Preemption Detector Cable (900 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,448.00	L.S.	\$ 1,574.00	L.S.	\$ 1,800.00	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Feet x 6 Feet) One Loop	6	Each	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 516.40	\$ 3,098.40	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 6,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS PROJECT NO: STP-0507-1(20) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.15 MILE ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICTS: KOLOA AND LIHUE TYPE CODE: Y031, Y060 DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - MAY 18, 2000 GARDEN ISLAND - MAY 18, 2000 BIDS OPENED: JUNE 15, 2000 COMPLETION TIME: SIXTY (60) WORKING DAYS				WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.		SITE ENGINEERING, INC.		R. ELECTRIC, INC.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
623.7054	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Feet x 6 Feet) Four Loops	2	Each	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 3,804.00	\$ 2,067.75	\$ 4,135.50	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 6,000.00
623.7056	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6 Feet x 6 Feet) Six Loops	2	Each	\$ 2,854.00	\$ 5,708.00	\$ 3,103.00	\$ 6,206.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 10,000.00
623.8000	Microwave Detector including No. 16, 4 Conductor Cable	4	Each	\$ 816.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$ 887.00	\$ 3,548.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 6,000.00
623.9001	Meter Socket, Breaker (50 amps), Pedestal, Stainless Steel Enclosure, and Electrical Charges	1	Each	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 4,349.00	\$ 5,686.00	\$ 5,686.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 2,000.00
629.1010	4-Inch Guide Line (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion (515 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 814.00	L.S.	\$ 772.00	L.S.	\$ 820.00	L.S.	\$ 515.00
629.1011	4-Inch Pavement Striping, (Tape, Type II or Thermoplastic Extrusion (1,500 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 2,370.00	L.S.	\$ 2,250.00	L.S.	\$ 2,385.00	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00
629.1012	8-Inch Pavement Striping, (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion (310 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 625.00	L.S.	\$ 593.00	L.S.	\$ 630.00	L.S.	\$ 620.00
629.1013	12-Inch Pavement Striping, (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion (130 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 444.00	L.S.	\$ 421.00	L.S.	\$ 450.00	L.S.	\$ 260.00
629.1014	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion) (700 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 1,588.00	L.S.	\$ 1,506.00	L.S.	\$ 1,595.00	L.S.	\$ 1,400.00
629.1020	Crosswalk Marking (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	9	Lane	\$ 298.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 274.00	\$ 2,466.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
629.1030	Pavement Arrows (Tape, Type III or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	10	Each	\$ 217.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 206.50	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
629.2030	Type C Pavement Markers (50 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 382.00	L.S.	\$ 363.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 350.00
629.2040	Type D Pavement Markers (25 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 186.00	L.S.	\$ 176.00	L.S.	\$ 200.00	L.S.	\$ 175.00
629.2070	Type H Pavement Markers (16 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 115.00	L.S.	\$ 109.00	L.S.	\$ 120.00	L.S.	\$ 110.00
629.2080	Type J Pavement Markers (12 Each)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 115.00	L.S.	\$ 111.00	L.S.	\$ 120.00	L.S.	\$ 90.00
629.2090	Curb, Type 6 Marking (Paint) (60 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 265.00	L.S.	\$ 252.00	L.S.	\$ 270.00	L.S.	\$ 120.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT: KAUMUALII HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS				WASA ELECTRICAL SERVICES, INC.	SITE ENGINEERING, INC.	R. ELECTRIC, INC.	STATE OF HAWAII DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION
PROJECT NO: STP-0501-1(20) NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 0.15 MILE							
ISLAND: KAUAI DISTRICTS: KOLOA AND LIHUE TYPE CODE: Y031, Y060							
DATE ADVERTISED: HONOLULU STAR BULLETIN - MAY 18, 2000 GARDEN ISLAND - MAY 18, 2000							
BIDS OPENED: JUNE 15, 2000							
COMPLETION TIME: SIXTY (60) WORKING DAYS							

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.2091	Concrete Curb Markings (Paint) (88 Lin. Ft.)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 393.00	L.S.	\$ 374.00	L.S.	\$ 400.00	L.S.	\$ 176.00
645.0100	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00	F.A.	\$ 20,000.00
699.0100	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10 percent of the sum of all items, excluding the bid price of this item and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 27,762.00	L.S.	\$ 32,918.15	L.S.	\$ 44,406.00	L.S.	\$ 40,200.00

a.	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$ 508,508.00 *		\$ 524,600.00		\$ 539,133.00 *		\$ 472,591.00
b.	FURNISH DOMESTIC STEEL; AND/OR FOREIGN STEEL NOT TO EXCEED MINIMAL AMOUNT (INSERT "0") OR FURNISH STEEL IN EXCESS OF MINIMAL AMOUNT (25% x a)				\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00		\$ 0.00
c.	AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS (a+b)				\$ 508,508.00 *		\$ 524,600.00		\$ 539,133.00 *		\$ 472,591.00

* Bid rejected

I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids opened for this project.

Karl Kunishige
Karl Kunishige
Project Manager

6/30/00
Date